MACOMB COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ROADS ADOPT-A-COUNTY ROAD PROGRAM INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

PLEASE NOTE: ALL ADOPT-A-COUNTY ROAD SPONSORS MUST HAVE ALL PARTICIPANTS REVIEW THE SAFETY BROCHURE, SAFETY RULES AND SAFETY VIDEO PROVIDED BY THE MACOMB COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF ROADS PRIOR TO THEIR PARTIPATION IN ROADSIDE CLEAN-UPS.

Upon signing below, I hereby verify that I have voluntarily agreed to participate in the Macomb County Department of Roads Adopt-A-County Road Program. I further confirm that I have reviewed the related Safety Brochure, Safety Guidelines and Safety Video, and fully understand and agree to the information contained therein.

Participant and/or Parent/Guardian/Responsible Party completely releases and forever discharges Macomb County from any and all post, present, or future claims, demands, obligations, actions, causes of action, and demands of any nature whatsoever, whether based on a tort, contract, or other theory of recovery, which he/she now has or which may hereinafter accrue and otherwise be acquired, arising directly or indirectly from the Adopt-a-County Road Program. This includes damages for bodily injury to Participant or third persons, including death, personal injury to participant or third persons, and/or property damage to Participant's property or third person's property, caused by the acts or omissions of Macomb County. Participant agrees to defend, paying for attorneys selected by Macomb County, indemnify, and hold the Macomb County harmless from and against all such claims, demands, obligations, actions, and/or damages as have been released pursuant to this Agreement.

PARTICIPANT NAME	PARTICIPANT DATE OF BIRTH	SIGNATURE OF PARTICIPANT OR PARENT/GUARDIAN IF MINOR CHILD	DATE SIGNED

GROUP NAME:	